
#C

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

TH-4 S
IMS

HILL
 RD

TH-4 SIMS
HILLRD

TH-8

FRIZZELL RD TH-7
WALLACE RD

TH-4 SIMS
HILL RD

Sp
aul

ding

Bro
ok

WillardStream

Clough Brook

Fis
he

r
Br

oo
k

Mi
nk

 Br
oo

k

West Branch

Willard Strea
m

Bro
uilla

rd
Bro

ok

Blodgett Brook

LEMINGTON
TOWN FOREST

LEMINGTON
TOWN FOREST

LEMINGTON
TOWN FOREST

Blo
om

fie
ld

Le
wis

Bloomfield

Lemington

Lewis

Averill

Le
ming

ton

Av
eri

ll

Simms Hill

2397

3264

597

2032

3122

497

2554

150

586

2883

2284

167

655

0

3182

2597

885

3257

279

2671

511

19
TB

K8
57

0
19

TB
K9

07
0

19TBK8570
19TBK8563

19TBK8570
19TBK8577

19
TB

K9
07

0
19

TB
K9

57
0

19TBK9070
19TBK9063

19TBK9070
19TBK9077

19TBK9570
19TBK9563

19TBK9570
19TBK9577

19
TB

K8
56

3
19

TB
K9

06
3

19
TB

K9
06

3
19

TB
K9

56
3

19
TB

K8
57

7
19

TB
K9

07
7

19
TB

K9
07

7
19

TB
K9

57
7

71°35'30"W

71°35'30"W

71°36'0"W

71°36'0"W

71°36'30"W

71°36'30"W

71°37'0"W

71°37'0"W

71°37'30"W

71°37'30"W

71°38'0"W

71°38'0"W

71°38'30"W

71°38'30"W

71°39'0"W

71°39'0"W

71°39'30"W

71°39'30"W

71°40'0"W

71°40'0"W

71°35'0"W

44°55'30"N

44°55'0"N

44°55'0"N

44°54'30"N

44°54'30"N

44°54'0"N

44°54'0"N

44°53'30"N

44°53'30"N

44°53'0"N

44°53'0"N

44°52'30"N

44°52'30"N

44°52'0"N

44°52'0"N

44°51'30"N

44°51'30"N

44°51'0"N

44°51'0"N

565500

56
55

00

566000

566000

566500

566500

567000

567000

567500

567500

568000

568000

568500

568500

569000

569000

569500

569500

570000

570000

570500

570500

571000

571000

571500

571500

572000

572000 572500

57
25

00

26
10

00

261000

26
15

00

26
15

00

26
20

00

26
20

00

26
25

00

26
25

00

26
30

00

26
30

00

26
35

00

26
35

00

26
40

00

26
40

00

26
45

00

26
45

00

26
50

00

26
50

00

26
55

00

26
55

00

26
60

00

26
60

00

26
65

00

26
65

00

26
70

00

26
70

00

26
75

00

26
75

00

26
80

00

26
80

00

26
85

00

26
85

00

26
90

00

26
90

00

26
95

00

26
95

00

89

289000m.E

290

290

91

91

92

92

93

93

94

94

95

95

96

96

49
70

00
0m

. N

4970

71 71

72 72

73 73

74 74

75 75

76 76

77 77

DIST 7

DIST 8

DIST 9

YQ
01

85

YQ
06

85

YQ
11

85

YQ
16

85

YQ
21

85

YQ
26

85

YQ
31

85

YQ
36

85

XQ
91

78

XQ
96

78

XQ
91

85

XQ
96

85

YQ
01

78

YQ
06

78

YQ
11

78

YQ
16

78

YQ
21

78

YQ
26

78

YQ
31

78
YQ

36
78

XQ
91

71

XQ
96

71

YQ
01

71

YQ
06

71

YQ
11

71

YQ
16

71

YQ
21

71

YQ
26

71

YQ
31

71
YQ

36
71

XQ
91

64

XQ
96

64

YQ
01

64

YQ
06

64

YQ
11

64

YQ
16

64

YQ
21

64

YQ
26

64

YQ
31

64
YQ

36
64

XQ
91

57

XQ
96

57

YQ
01

57

YQ
06

57

YQ
11

57

YQ
16

57

YQ
21

57

YQ
26

57

YQ
31

57
YQ

36
57

YQ
01

50

YQ
06

50

YQ
11

50

YQ
16

50

YQ
21

50

YQ
26

50

YQ
31

50
YQ

36
50

XQ
96

43

YQ
01

43

YQ
06

43

YQ
11

43

YQ
16

43

YQ
21

43

YQ
01

36

YQ
06

36

YQ
11

36

YQ
16

36

YQ
21

36

YQ
16

29

BK
62

56
BK

62
63

BK
62

70
BK

63
77

BK
63

84

BK
65

70

BK
70

70

BK
75

70

BK
80

70

BK
85

70

BK
90

70

BK
95

70

CK
00

70

BK
85

42

BK
75

49

BK
80

49

BK
85

49

BK
90

49

BK
65

56

BK
70

56

BK
75

56

BK
80

56

BK
85

56

BK
90

56

BK
65

63

BK
70

63

BK
75

63

BK
80

63

BK
85

63

BK
90

63

BK
95

63

BK
65

77

BK
70

77

BK
75

77

BK
80

77

BK
85

77

BK
90

77

BK
95

77

CK
00

77

BK
65

84

BK
70

84

BK
75

84

BK
80

84

BK
85

84

BK
90

84

BK
95

84

CK
00

84

TOWNS INCLUDED ON SHEET
Averill
Bloomfield
Lemington
Lewis

U.S. National Grid 18T
U.S. National Grid 19T

Vermont State Plane Coordinate System 
North American Datum of 1983
SPCS_Zone_Identifier: 4400
Geodetic Reference System 80
500-meter grid, Easting - Northing

This map was funded in part through grants from the 
Federal Highway Administration, U.S. Department of 
Transportation.  The representation of the authors 
expressed herein do not necessarily state or reflect 
those of the U. S. Department of Transportation.

Contact information:
Vermont Agency of Transportation
 -  Mapping Section
1 National Life Drive, Montpelier, VT  05633-5001
Telephone: 802-828-2600

2.2  Distance along linear referenced 
        highway (route log measure)

1,000 meter US National Grid
North American Datum 1983
Grid Zone Designation: 18T

FIELD ASSESSMENT MAP SERIES
USNG Page #: 19TBK9070
Sheet ID:           BK9070
District: 9

±0 0.2 0.4 Miles
Scale 1:12,672   (printed size: 24 x 36 inches)

B20 / C20  State Bridge or Culvert Idenfitier
B20 / C20   Town Bridge or Culvert Idenfitier

1,000 meter US National Grid
North American Datum 1983
Grid Zone Designation: 19T

Map generated: 29 September 2017

Interstate
Interstate Ramp
Divided U.S. Highway
U.S. Highway Ramp
U.S. Highway
State Highway - Paved
State Highway - Gravel
State Highway Ramp - Paved
Class 1 - Paved
Class 2 - Paved
Class 2 - Gravel
Class 2 - Graded Earth
Class 3 - Paved
Class 3 - Gravel
Class 3 - Graded Earth
Class 3 - Umimproved / Primitive
Class 4 - Paved
Class 4 - Gravel
Class 4 - Graded Earth
Class 4 - Unimproved / Primitive
Class 4 - Impassable or Untravelled
National or State Forest Highway
Legal Trail
Unconfirmed Legal Trail
Private
Discontinued
Winter Road Closure

Functional Class
2 - Principal Arterial - Other Freeway
3 - Principal Arterial - Other
4 - Minor Arterial
5 - Major Collector
6 - Minor Collector

Railroad
Railroad
Rail Trail
Airport

Bridge-Culvert
" State/Town Bridge or Culvert Greater than 20'
! State Bridge or Culvert 6' - 20'
!( Bike Path Structure
#B Town Bridge 6' - 20'
#C Town Culvert 6' - 20'
""D VTrans Maintenance District Office

" Building - with E911 Address
District Boundary
Public Land - State/Municipal
Green Mountain National Forest
Named Lake-Pond
Unnamed Lake-Pond
Named River-Stream
Unnamed River-Stream
Town Boundary


